

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../2009  
[Crl.MP.NO(s).861-866]

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2007 in Crl.A Nos.393/1995,  
394/1995, 395/1995, 397/1995, 419/1995 & 420/1995 of The HIGH COURT  
OF BOMBAY. NAGPUR BENCH)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHASKAR SITARAM NARULE &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With Crl.MP.NO(s).861-866/2009 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP  
and office report]

Date: 30/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv. for  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.  
Tag with Crl.A.No.299 of 2008.

(Subhash Chander)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master