

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.9  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION II-A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 385-386/2008

YASHWANT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(The name of deceased appellant no.1 (Bhaskar) has been deleted from the array of parties in Criminal Appeal no.385/2008 vide Court's order dated 22-8-2016 passed in Cr.M.P. No.13146/2016.)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 182-187/2009 (II-A)

Cr1.A. No. 299/2008 (II-A)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 135664/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 135667/2017)

Cr1.A. No. 387-388/2008 (II-A)

Date : 11-04-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Suvarna Damle, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Suvarna Damle, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in Criminal Appeal Nos.385-386/2008, Criminal Appeal No.299/2008 and Criminal Appeal No.387-388 of 2008 and for respondents in Criminal Appeal No.182-187 of 2009, list the matters after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASST.REGISTRAR