

ITEM NO.1501
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal Nos.385-386/2008

YASHWANT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 182-187/2009

Cr1.A. No. 299/2008

Cr1.A. No. 387-388/2008

Date : 04-09-2018 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Ms. Deepa Kulkarni, Adv.
Ms. Suvarna Ganu, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Mr. Prashant R. Dahat, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Shreyas Gacche, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Ms. Deepa Kulkarni, Adv.

Ms. Suvarna Ganu, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice N.V. Ramana pronounced the Reportable Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohan M. Shantanagoudar.

In light of the afore-said discussion, while we partly allow the Criminal Appeal Nos. 182-187 of 2009, further Criminal Appeal Nos. 385-386 of 2008, Criminal Appeal Nos. 387-388 of 2008 & Criminal Appeal No. 299 of 2008 stand dismissed in terms of the signed Reportable Judgment.

The appellants-accused are directed to surrender before the authorities for serving out the rest of the sentence forthwith.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)